Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|----------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| Kanebo, Ltd. 06/14/2006 | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Kanebo Trinity Holdings, Ltd. | | | |
| Street Address: | 20-20, Kaigan 3-chome, Minato-ku | | | |
| City: | Токуо | | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | | |
| Postal Code: | 108-8080 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number | | | | |
| Application Number: 104 | | 6054 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number:(212)415-8701Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2124158700Email:jeng@morganfinnegan.comCorrespondent Name:Morgan & Finnegan, LLPAddress Line 1:3 World Financial CenterAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10281-2101 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 3620-4016 | 3620-4016 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Joseph D. Eng, Jr. | Joseph D. Eng, Jr. | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=36204016assign#page1.tif | | | | |
| source=36204016assi | gn#page1.tif | | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 10/476,054

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

Kanebo, Ltd., 17-4, Sumida 5-Chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 131-0031, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

KANEBO TRINITY HOLDINGS, LTD., 20-20, Kaigan 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8080, JAPAN

as assignee, and its successor(s) assign(s) and legal representative(s), an undivided (fraction) interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/476,054 entitled:

ORGANIC ELECTROLYTE CELL

We covenant with said assignee, its successor(s), assign(s) and legal representative(s) that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed:

Assigneor

Date June 14, 2006

Hironori Natsui Manager of Intellectual Property Center Kanebo, Ltd.

WITNESS: _____

995039v1

RECORDED: 06/15/2006